
446 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 13 

THE PAiRLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAJND AND 
. PARLIAMENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DoLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of 
Represenltatives and Clerk of Parliamen:t 

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, 
functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illlustra
tions is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia
ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

PERSONAL INJURY 
A COMMENTARY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION OF 
INQUIRY INTO CoMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN NEW 

ZEALAND 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 

176 pages. Price $1.15. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION rN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. Price $3. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price $5.60. 

POMP ALLIER 
THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 

44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. 

POND AND STREAM 
By ARTHUR TORRIE 

40 pages. Price 20c. 

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEIBCLE 
ESTIMATES 1966-86 

52 pages. 
Minh1try of Works. 

Price $1.25. 

POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM 
Report of the Oommilttee appointed by the Minister of 

Education in November 1942. 
90 pages. · Price 25c. 

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANIMAL NUTRITION 
By I.E. Coop 

128 pages. Price $1.75. 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
CONFERENCE 

PLENARY SESSION-AUGUST 1968 
178 pages. Price $1. 

PROVISIONAL GAZETTEER OF THE ROSS 
DEPENDENCY 

164 pages. 

28 pages. 

By A. S. HELM 

RANCH IN CANADA 
By HARLAN THOMPSON 

Price $2.25. 

Price 15c. 

RECOMMENDATIONS APPROVED-NATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE 
SECOND PLENARY SESSION, MAY 1969 

204 pages. Price $1.50. 

REGISTER OF PHARMACIES 
SUPPLEMENT TO THE New Zealand Gazette 1969, No. 64 

16 pages. Price 10c. 

REGISTER OF RETURNING OFFICERS, REGISTRARS 
OF ELECTORS, AND POLLING PLACES 

SUPPLEMENT TO THE New Zealand Gazette 1%9, No. 69 
28 pages. Price 20c. 

REMINDERS 
AN Am TO READERS AND WRITERS 

Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronuncia
tion or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with 
some notes on how to divide words. 

64 pages. Price 20c. 

REPORT ON CRIME IN NEW ZEALAND (H. 20c) 

24 pages. 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 

Price 15c. 

REPORT OF PUBLICITY DIVISION COMMITTEE OF 
INQUIRY (I. 14) 

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 
8 pages. Price Sc. 

REPORT ON HUBBARD SCIENTOLOGY 
ORGANISATION IN NEW ZEALAND (H. 48) 

68 pages. 
(Parliamentary Paper, 1969) 

Price 45c. 

REPORT OF THE TECHNICAL COMMITTEE ON 
STATISTICS TO THE NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

COUNCIL 
108 pages, 1 map. Price 40c. 

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN 
NEW ZEALAND 

By A. R. ACHESON 
292 pages, illustrated. Price $9. 

THE ROAD TO ANKARA 
By S. C. GEORGE 

48 pages. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER AcT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bylaws Act: Notice 
Coal Mines Act: Notice ..... . 
Corrigendum: Notices 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Education Act: Notice ..... . 
Electoral Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notice 
Import Control Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Land and Income Tax Act: Notices 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Meat Act: Notice ..... . 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Sales Tax Act: Notices 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices ..... . 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notices 
Transport Act: Notice 
Valuation of Land Act: Notice ..... . 

Price 20c. 

PAGE 
433 

403 

432 

433 

406 
406 
399 

428,430 
406 
422 
422 
421 
420 
426 
422 
422 
419 
405 

406-418,419 
431 
427 
01 

419,420 
427 
431 
423 
423 
419 
423 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 399-403 

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1970 


