THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parliament by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954.

Price 20c.

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA

(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6)

By K. W. ROBINSON

32 pages.

Price 20c.

PERSONAL INJURY

A COMMENTARY ON THE REPORT OF THE ROYAL COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO COMPENSATION FOR PERSONAL INJURY IN NEW ZEALAND

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

176 pages.

Price \$1.15.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES
203 pages. Price \$3.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND

A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, and home gardeners.

704 pages, heavily illustrated.

Price \$5.60.

POMPALLIER

THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION

Compiled by J. R. Cole

Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library.
44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c.

POND AND STREAM

By ARTHUR TORRIE

Price 20c.

Price \$2.25.

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE ESTIMATES 1966-86

52 pages.

40 pages.

Price \$1.25. Ministry of Works.

POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM

Report of the Committee appointed by the Minister of Education in November 1942.

90 pages.

Price 25c.

PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF ANIMAL NUTRITION

By I. E. Coop

128 pages. Price \$1.75.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE

PLENARY SESSION—AUGUST 1968

178 pages. Price \$1.

PROVISIONAL GAZETTEER OF THE ROSS DEPENDENCY

By A. S. Helm

164 pages.

RANCH IN CANADA

By Harlan Thompson

28 pages. Price 15c.

RECOMMENDATIONS APPROVED—NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE

Second Plenary Session, May 1969

204 pages. Price \$1.50.

REGISTER OF PHARMACIES

SUPPLEMENT TO THE New Zealand Gazette 1969, No. 64 16 pages. Price 10c. REGISTER OF RETURNING OFFICERS, REGISTRARS OF ELECTORS, AND POLLING PLACES

SUPPLEMENT TO THE New Zealand Gazette 1969, No. 69 28 pages. Price 20c.

REMINDERS

AN AID TO READERS AND WRITERS

Being lists of words which, by their similarity in pronunciation or through common usage, may be easily misspelt, with some notes on how to divide words.

64 pages.

24 pages.

68 pages.

Price 20c.

Price 15c.

REPORT ON CRIME IN NEW ZEALAND (H. 20c)

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

amamentary ruper, 1909)

REPORT OF PUBLICITY DIVISION COMMITTEE OF INQUIRY (I. 14)

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

8 pages. Price 5c. REPORT ON HUBBARD SCIENTOLOGY ORGANISATION IN NEW ZEALAND (H. 48)

(Parliamentary Paper, 1969)

Price 45c.

REPORT OF THE TECHNICAL COMMITTEE ON STATISTICS TO THE NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

108 pages, 1 map.

Price 40c.

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN NEW ZEALAND

By A. R. ACHESON

292 pages, illustrated.

Price \$9.

THE ROAD TO ANKARA By S. C. GEORGE

48 pages.

Price 20c.

CONTENTS

·				
			P	AGE
Advertisements	******			433
APPOINTMENTS	******			403
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	•••••			432
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES		*****	******	433
MISCELLANEOUS-				
Bylaws Act: Notice		*****		406
Coal Mines Act: Notice			******	406
Corrigendum: Notices Customs Tariff: Notices	•••••	******	420	399
Education Act: Notice		******	428,	406
Electoral Act: Notice		******	******	422
Harbours Act: Notice			******	422
Import Control Regulations: N		******	*****	421
Land Districts, Land Reserved,			******	420
Land and Income Tax Act: Not			*****	426
Local Authorities Loans Act:	Notic		*****	422
Maori Affairs Act: Notices	•••••	******	******	422
Meat Act: Notice	•••••			419
Officiating Ministers: Notices		****		405
Public Works Act: Notices		*****	406-418,	
Regulations Act: Notice		•••••	•	431
Reserve Bank: Notice	*****			427
Reserve Bank: Statement		******		431
Reserves and Domains Act: No	otices	******	419,	
Sales Tax Act: Notices		*****		427
Schedule of Contracts: Notice	******	*****	*****	431
Standards Act: Notices		* T	******	423
Tariff and Development Board	Act:	Notices	•••••	423
Transport Act: Notice		•		419
Valuation of Land Act: Notice	•	******	*****	423

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 399-403